

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 85th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON MAY 22, 2018, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE CONFERENCE ROOM

PRESENT:

Hon, Raymund P. Guzman	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member, Temporary Presiding Officer
Hon. Danilo L. Baccay	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Jose G. Velasco	-do-

NOTE:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

Acting City Mayor

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 149-2018

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE RESOLUTION OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE (INVESTIGATING BODY) ON ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NO. 01-2018 TITLED "MAXIMA C. LIGUTAN VERSUS BASILIO M. MATAMMU"

WHEREAS, the Resolution of the Committee of the Whole (Investigating Body) on Administrative Case No. 01-2018 hereto attached was included in the agenda of the 85th Regular Session of the Seventh City Council held on May 22, 2018 for discussion and deliberation and was approved in plenary.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to approve and adopt the Resolution of the Committee of the Whole (Investigating Body) dated *March 20, 2018* on Administrative Case No. 01-2018 titled "Maxima C. Ligutan Versus Basilio M. Matammu."

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of the said Resolution of the Committee of the Whole (Investigating Body) to the herein complainant and respondent and to the City Mayor, Hon. Atty. Jefferson P. Soriano, for their information.

On motion of Hon. Jude T. Bayona, duly seconded by Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham and with the abstention of Hon. Danilo L. Baccay, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 149-2018 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING

L JOSEPH E. EGIPTO, Ph.D Secretary to the Sanggunian

Page 1 of 2

ATTESTED

HON. RAYMUND P. GUZMAN Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Temporary Presiding Officer Date: MAY 2 4 2018

X-X-X

CERTIFICATION

I, Raymund P. Guzman, duly elected as the Temporary Presiding Officer during the 85th Regular Session held on May 22, 2018, do hereby certify that I acted as such when the foregoing City Resolution No. 149-2018 has been approved under suspended rules.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my signature this 24th day of May 2018.

HON. RAYNU D P. GUZMAN Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Temporary Presiding Officer Date: MAY 2 4 2018

al